

Legislation Details (With Text)

RES	5 15-1676 Version: 1			
Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
		In control:	City Council	
		Final action:	10/7/2015	
Authorizing the Police Department to accept a donation of forensic field kits for the Forensic Services Unit.				
Rus	s Stark			
1. Target Corporation Donation-Field Kits				
Ver.	Action By	Act	on	Result
1	Mayor's Office	Sig	ned	
1	City Council	Ado	opted	Pass
	Res Auth Unit Rus 1. Ta Ver .	Resolution Authorizing the Police Departm Unit. Russ Stark 1. Target Corporation Donation Ver. Action By 1 Mayor's Office	Resolution Status: In control: Final action: Authorizing the Police Department to accept a d Unit. Russ Stark 1. Target Corporation Donation-Field Kits Ver. Action By Action Sig 1 Mayor's Office Sig	Resolution Status: Passed In control: City Council Final action: 10/7/2015 Authorizing the Police Department to accept a donation of forensic field kits for the Foundation. Russ Stark 1. Target Corporation Donation-Field Kits Ver. Action By Action 1 Mayor's Office

Authorizing the Police Department to accept a donation of forensic field kits for the Forensic Services Unit.

WHEREAS, the Target Corporation would like to donate three (3) forensic field kits to the Saint Paul Police Department (SPPD), Forensic Services Unit; and

WHEREAS, Target Corporation states these field kits are not being utilized and would like to donate them to an agency that would put them to good use; and

WHEREAS, these kits have a total estimated value of \$1,350 and the public purpose of this donation is to provide additional equipment for the use of SPPD Forensic Services Unit; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council accepts this generous donation and extends its sincere thanks to the Target Corporation.

None